Monthly Publication Published by: Alano Club of San Jose, Inc.

November 2019

Board of Directors

Ernie Orta - President Mike Austin - VP Terisa Martinez Tammy Aguirre Mark Buchanan Shoshi Martinez

Alano Club Staff

Tony Baron - CEO
Anthony Martinez—Manager
Terisa Martinez—Asst. Mgr.
Angela Young
Regina Palacios
Tammy Aguirre
Terri Weeman
Tina Marie Savala
Cindy Carrasco

Alano Club of San Jose Board of Directors Meeting Dec. 5th, at 6:00 pm Members Welcome

Fair Avenue Fellowship
Steering Committee Meeting
Training for New Secretaries
Dec. 12th, at 6:00 pm
All Are Welcome

Contents:

Milestones	1
Member of the Month	1
A Member's Story	3
Upcoming Events	4
Meeting Schedule	5
Hey Members	5
Club Advertisers	6

The Alano Club of San Jose News

1122 Fair Avenue, San Jose CA 95122

Phone: 408.297.1878 Fax: 408.297.4100 <u>www.alanosi.ora</u>

The Alano Club is your Club. Our mission is to:

- Provide a safe & supportive environment where 12-step recovery can take place
- Provide information to help those new to recovery
- Provide encouragement through fellowship within a twelve-step community
- Provide a place where twelve step meetings can take place
- Provide a social setting for events and other recovery-related activities

We have been a community asset for over sixty-eight years.

Sobriety Milestones

Name	Milestone	Years	Name	Milestone	Years
Kindra T Shep H Francisco H David K Chris G	12/01/2006 12/07/2002 12/12/1995 12/22/1996 12/28/1990	17 24 23	Jerry H Muhammed Y Chach S Johann Z	12/04/1990 12/07/2007 12/13/2018 12/23/2018	12 01

Member of the Month – Don P.

We would like to honor Don P. as our member of the month for his commitment as a director on our board. His absence will be missed. Thank you for all your time and efforts.

Reminder: Monthly Membership Dues Have Changed

	Month	Six Months	Inirteen
Regular Member	\$25	\$125	\$250
Senior	\$15	\$75	\$150
Fixed	\$15	\$75	\$150
Couples	\$15 (each)	\$75(each)	\$150(each)
Lifetime			\$2,500
Out of Town (75 Miles or More)			50% Off

Dues can now be paid online at www.alanosj.org using PayPal.

Activities & More at the Alano Club of San Jose

Project Face to Face
Toy Give Away
Saturday December 21st
4:00pm - 6:00pm

1122 Fair Ave San Jose Ca 95122

Please come in and sign up your child

Annual Board of Directors Elections Sunday Dec 8th at 1:30pm

If you are interested in becoming a director please attend our elections meeting.

Requirements to becoming a director is 12 months of recovery and 3 months of membership.

Christmas Dinner
Wednesday December 25th
1:30pm – 3:00pm

Turkey and hams donations are welcomed

The Alano Club of San Jose - 12 Step Meetings

	Alcoholics Anonymous	Narcotics Anonymous
Sat & Sun	8:30 am	Sat & Sun 10:00 am
Mon-Fri	9:00 am	Thu 6:00 pm (Women)
Sat	10:00 am (Men)	Mon 6:30 pm
Daily	12:00 pm	Tue & Fri 8:00 pm (Spanish)
Sun	1:30 pm (Women)	Tue 8:00 pm (Book Study)
Sat	1:30 pm (Spanish)	Fri 8:00 pm
Mon-Fri	4:00 pm	
Sun	5:00 pm (Men)	
Mon-Thu, S	Sun 6:00 pm	
Sat	6:00 pm (Newcomers Q&A's)	
Fri	6:30 pm (Speaker)	
Mon-Fri	7:30 pm (Spanish)	www.AlanoSJ.org
Tues	9:30 pm (Men)	
		Check-out our newly revised web site.
		This is a Great Way to
		Introduce a Friend to the Club.
	Depression Anonymous	
Sun	6:30 pm	
С	o-Dependents Anonymous	Al-Anon
Sun	5:00 pm	Mon 8:00 pm
Wed	6:30 pm	Tue 12:00 pm

*NOTE: All Meetings are "Open Meetings" Unless otherwise noted.

Alano Club of San Jose is looking for someone who is knowledgeable in WordPress

Please Contact Terisa or Tony if you can help

The Alano Club Needs Your Help.

Our Meetings Are Struggling. We Need Committed People to Secretary Our Meetings. If you are interested in becoming a secretary or would like more information on becoming a secretary and its requirements please contact Tony Baron or Terisa Martinez at the club.

We Appreciate Anyone Willing to Commit

Please Support Your Club Advertisers!



Montana Silver 796



Thomas Sharkey Attorney



HazMat



A&H Heating and Air



Sue Saign Family Law



HazMat

If you are licensed and bonded with a Trade, and or run your own Business, We welcome you to advertise with The Alano Club of San Jose, Inc. Your Business Card will also be placed on the Alano Club website.

We continue to support your business!

www.alanosj.org

Please Support Your Club Advertisers!

The Spedding Real Estate Team

We Love to Serve



Jeff Spedding Broker Associate 408-221-1106 Cell



JSpedding@Intero.com www.YourHomeRealEstatePro.com License # 01156945 If you are licensed and bonded with a Trade, and or run your own Business,

We welcome you to advertise with The Alano Club of San Jose, Inc.

Your Business Card will also be placed on the Alano Club website.

We continue to support your business!

www.alanosj.org

We Would Like Your Input

Anthony (Kiki) Martinez would like your input. How can we make the Alano Club better?

Do you have any ideas of how we can improve our club?

Your Ideas or concerns can be anonymously placed into an idea box at the coffee counter.